

COMMISSIONER'S RECORD O

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said Leo Rose is in all ways qualified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the premises, and

WHEREAS, the Board further finds that due and legal notice has been given to the Grant Township Board and that ten days have expired from the giving of said notice, and that no written objection has been filed by the Grant Township Board, protesting the granting of a beer license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the applicant, Leo Rose be granted a license to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on premises at the place so described in application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT T. R. GERHART, County Clerk of Douglas County, be and he is hereby directed to issue said license.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

/s/ T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk.

/s/ Ed Johnson, Chairman

/s/ L. H. Griffith, Commissioner

APPROVED:

/s/ Robert B. Oyler, Co. Attorney

Board of County Commissioners of
Douglas County, Kansas.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 27th day of December, 1948, the same being a regular adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, of Douglas County, the application of Helen McDonald, for a beer license came on for consideration of said Board, and

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said Helen McDonald is in all ways qualified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the premises, and

WHEREAS, the Board further finds that due and legal notice has been given to the Grant Township Board and that ten days have expired from the giving of said notice, and that no written objection has been filed by the Grant Township Board, protesting the granting of a beer license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the applicant, Helen McDonald be granted a license to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on premises at the place described in application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT T. R. GERHART, County Clerk of Douglas County, be and he is hereby directed to issue said license.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

/s/ T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk.

/s/ Ed Johnson, Chairman

/s/ L. H. Griffith, Commissioner

APPROVED:

Robert B. Oyler, Co. Attorney /s/

Board of County Commissioners of
Douglas County, Kansas.

In Wakarusa Township, Claude Shaver for Shaver's Cafe; Roy G. Borgen for the Dine-A-Mite; Dr. E. M. Sherwood, Comdr. American Veterans Post #3, for the American Veterans Post #3:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 22nd day of December, 1948, the same being a regular adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, of Douglas County, the application of Claud Shaver, for a beer license came on for consideration of said Board, and

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said Claud Shaver is in all ways qualified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the premises, and

WHEREAS, the Board further finds that due and legal notice has been given to the Wakarusa Township Board and that ten days have expired from the giving of said notice, and that no written objection has been filed by the Wakarusa Township Board, protesting the granting of a beer license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the applicant, Claud Shaver, be granted a license to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on premises at the place so described in application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT T. R. GERHART, County Clerk of Douglas County, be and he is hereby directed to issue said license.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk. /s/

/s/ Ed Johnson, Chairman

/s/ L. H. Griffith, Commissioner

APPROVED:

/s/ Robert B. Oyler, Co. Attorney

Board of County Commissioners of
Douglas County, Kansas.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 27th day of December, 1948, the same being a regular adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, of Douglas County, the application of Roy Borgen, for a beer license came on for consideration of said Board, and

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said Roy Borgen is in all ways qualified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the premises, and